

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001432 **Date** 16 August 2017

Leaving Care Team

Request:

I would be grateful if you would supply the following information, please, relating to your authority's Leaving Care team.

1. What was the budget for your authority's Leaving Care team for each of these financial years: 2014/15, 2015/16 and 2016/17?

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

Total Budget £1,515,000 £1,522,000 £2,362,000

2. How many Personal Adviser FTE and PTE posts were there for each of the three above financial years?

2014-2015 - 13.6 fte 2015-2016 - 13.6 fte 2016-2017 - 11.6 fte

3. How many individuals were employed by your authority as Personal Advisers during each of these three years?

2014-2015 - 15 2015-2016 - 15 2016-2017 - 13

4. Were any employment agencies used to fill these posts during each of these three years? If so, how many posts for each year? What was the total spend with agencies for these roles for each year?

2014-2015 - £2,441 2015-2016 - £33,491 2016-2017 - £27,642